





Use Loctite #271 or equivalent when assembling these two screws.
Loctite #271 Packet is available as Part No. 851325.

Parts List for N12B Type 0

| Item Number | Part Number | Description | Qty Required |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 1 | MSC6100-22 | SCREW-SOC HD. CAP M6 | 4 |
| 2 | MPW6.2 | WASHER.SPECIAL | 4 |
| 3 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 4 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 5 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 6 | 854016 | SPRING-HEAD VALVE | 1 |
| 7 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 8 | 850007 | O-RING-2.050X.103 | 1 |
| 9 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 10 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 11 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 12 | 850006 | O-RING-1.987X.103 | 1 |
| 13 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 14 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 15 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 16 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 21 | MRG034826 | O-RING-1.370X.102 | 1 |
| 22 | 103651 | CAP-END | 1 |
| 24 | 86459 | O-RING | 1 |
| 25 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 26 | 851284 | O-RING | 1 |
| 27 | MRG019824 | O-RING-.780X.094 | 1 |
| 28 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 29 | MRG005819 | O-RING-.228X.075 | 1 |
| 30 | MRG006819 | O-RING | 1 |
| 31 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 32 | MRG008819 | O-RING-.346X.075 | 1 |

Parts List for N12B Type 0

| Item Number | Part Number | Description | Qty Required |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 33 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 34 | 103872 | SPRING-COMPRESSION | 1 |
| 35 | MRG002514 | O-RING-.098X.055 | 1 |
| 36 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 37 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 38 | T55092 | ROCKER-TRIGGER | 1 |
| 39 | 102549 | PIN-SPECIAL SPIROL M | 3 |
| 40 | UB2108 | PIN- STRAIGHT | 1 |
| 41 | MPD016012 | PIN-DOWEL-.062X.459 | 1 |
| 42 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 43 | 100246 | PIN-SPRING | 1 |
| 44 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 45 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 46 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 47 | 850607 | O-RING | 1 |
| 48 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 49 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 50 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 51 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 52 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 53 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 54 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 55 | MHE6100-100 | NUT-ESN M6X1 | 2 |
| 56 | MSC6100-22 | SCREW-SOC HD. CAP M6 | 2 |
| 57 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 58 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 59 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |

Parts List for N12B Type 0

| Item Number | Part Number | Description | Qty Required |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 60 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 61 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 62 | MPG030012 | PIN SPRING | 1 |
| 63 | N12112 | HINGE PIN RETAINER | 4 |
| 64 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 65 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 66 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 67 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 68 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 69 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 70 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 71 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 72 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 73 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 74 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 75 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 76 | 854011 | COMPRESSION SPRING | 1 |
| 78 | MSC6100-35 | SCREW-SHCS-M6X1.00X3 | 1 |
| 79 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 80 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 81 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 82 | 854013 | SPRING,CMPRSN. | 1 |
| 83 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 84 | MSC6100-12 | SCREW-SHCS-M6X1.00X1 | 1 |
| 85 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 86 | MPW6 | WASHER | 1 |
| 87 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |

Parts List for N12B Type 0

| Item Number | Part Number | Description | Qty Required |
|-------------|-------------|----------------------|--------------|
| 88 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 89 | N12113 | POST RETAINER | 1 |
| 90 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 91 | 101773 | SPRING ASSEMBLY | 1 |
| 92 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 93 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 94 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 95 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 96 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 97 | MPW6.2 | WASHER.SPECIAL | 1 |
| 98 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 99 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 100 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 101 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 102 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 103 | 113220 | LABEL-BOSTITCH | 1 |
| 104 | 159912 | LABEL-WARNING-COIL N | 1 |
| 105 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 106 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 112 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 113 | 000000-00 | No Longer Available | 1 |
| 800 | 100653 | LUBE (2CC) | 1 |
| 800 | 100679 | LUBE (1LB.CAN) | 1 |